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Our ambitious long-term guidance reflects strong organic 
growth and profitability expansion
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7–9%

Revenue growth
annual organic

50–100 bps

EBIT margin
annual improvement



Organic growth is primarily driven by market share gains 
and value upgrades
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+ Market growth of 4-5%
+ Market share gains across all business areas and regions
+ New product launches
+ Price optimisation efforts
+ Value upgrades

÷ Current macroeconomic environment in Emerging Markets
÷ ~1% global annual price pressure
÷ Patent expiry

Revenue growth drivers/limiters

7–9%

Revenue growth
annual organic



The EBIT margin improvement is a function of scalability 
and continued cost discipline
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14/15 Investments

+0.5-1.0% p.a.

32.6%

Operating costsGross margin Long-term

EBIT margin development
For illustrative purposes only 
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Gross margin uplift to be driven by scalability and efficiency 
improvements
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Gross margin development, in % of revenue

+ Relocation of production to Hungary including reduction 
of ~300 production FTEs in Denmark 

+ Scalability in central functions and factory setup
+ Continued focus on efficiency improvements in supply 

chain, production and distribution
+ Innovation Excellence – ramp up faster 
+ Product mix

÷ Negative product mix impact from products produced in 
Denmark

÷ Increase in depreciations
÷ Transfer costs related to relocation of production to 

Hungary
÷ Emerging markets costs (e.g import duties)

Gross margin drivers/limiters

67.6
64.6

12/13 14/1513/14

+3.9

68.568.7

11/12

66.6

10/11

Gross margin1

Long-term



We will continue to drive unparalleled efficiency in our cost 
functions and ... 
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-1.6

5.6
4.6

5.9

4.34.0

-0.9

28.8 28.529.4 28.528.3

-0.9

12/13

3.1

10/11

3.3

11/12

4.1

14/15

3.23.1

13/14

CommentsCost item

Distribution

Admin

R&D

Development, in % of revenue

28-29

~4

Long-term

• Increase in absolute spend to maintain strong 
pipeline based on clinical differentiation

• Innovation Excellence

• Scalable business support setup

• Further leverage efficient Business Centre 
setup in Poland

• Scale effects in logistics, sales, and marketing 
reinvested in growth initiatives

3-4

Operating costs2



… invest up to DKK 2bn in solid investment cases in order to 
lift our growth momentum 
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Key types of investment cases Strong framework for investment 
cases in place …

Key investment criteria

NPV (Year 3)
ROIC %
Payback (Year)
KPIs related to specific investment case

Sales Force Expansion

Direct-to-Consumer

Segment investment

New markets/geographies

Investments3

Innovation

A rigorous investment process in 
place … 

1. Background/strategic rationale

2. Investment proposal

3. Risks & opportunities

4. Organisational chart

5. Profit & Loss

6. Implementation 

7. KPIs tracking & follow-up

 New investment framework is 
embedded in how we run the 
business

 Investment approvals are based 
on a mix of financial and strategic 
considerations

 We track investments on an 
ongoing basis and adjust 
investment levels accordingly 



We have provisioned DKK 4.5bn for the US Mesh litigation 
and continue to make good settlement progress
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P&L Balance Cash flow

• A total of DKK 4.5bn (DKK 4bn net of 
insurance coverage) has been provisioned in 
FY 13/14 and 14/15 and is currently 
considered sufficient

Assets

Liabilities

556

Q4 
13/14

288

Q1 
14/15

418

72

191

563
634

Q2 
14/15

Q3 
14/15

Q4 
14/15

Q1 
15/16

• Settlements expected to be finalised 
within the next 1-2 years based on the 
length of the Multidistrict Litigation

• Cash flow impact to continue for several 
years 

• DKK 500m insurance coverage received in 
FY 13/14 and 14/15

• DKK 1.5bn loan facility (2-3yrs)

Q2
15/16

Restricted cash, DKKmFY
13/14

FY
14/15

EBIT (before special items) 4,147 4,535 

Special items 1,000 3,000 

EBIT 3,147 1,535 

EBIT % (before special items) 33 33 

EBIT % 25 11 

1.0 0.6 0.6 0.5

3.3
2.3

1.5
0.5 0.9 0.7 0.7

0.7
1.7

2.3

Provision Other payables

Q4 
13/14

Q1 
14/15

Q2 
14/15

Q3 
14/15

Q4 
14/15

Q1 
15/16

Q2
15/16

Total liability, DKKbn

0.5
0.3

2.0

1.5

0.2

13/14 14/15 15/16E 16/17E 17/18E

Actual/Expected cash flow, DKKbn



We will continue to deliver strong and attractive free cash 
flows …
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• Continued investment in machines and 
capacity expansion

• Widen factory footprint – factory 
extensions and/or greenfield investments

230 

583 

4.2%

11/1210/11

3.5%

2.3%

Long-
term

2.5%

4-5%

13/14 14/1512/13

CAPEX DKKm

CAPEX in % of revenue

Depreciation in % of revenue

• Working capital expected to be stable at 
~24% 

• Improve debtor policy in Emerging 
markets

• Stable inventory levels going forward

23.9%

10/11 14/15

24.1%

12/13 13/14

24.1%

22.5%

11/12

22.2%

23.1%

Long-
term

Operating working capital in % revenue

Net working capital CAPEX

* Impacted by provision for Mesh litigation

• DK statutory corporate tax rate lowered 
to 22% in 2016

• Coloplast tax rate expected to be ~23% 
going forward

13/1410/11

25.9%

12/1311/12 14/15

27.8%*

Long-
term

~23%

Reported tax rate

Taxation

~24%



… and attractive cash returns despite large investments in 
commercial and expansion activities
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500 500 

32 

78 77 
82 

80 

100 

0
500

10/11

500

13/14

2,820
2,605

14/15

3,035

Long-term12/1311/12

1,341

500

38

1,085

Dividends (DKKm) Pay-out ratio (%)*Share buy-back (DKKm)

We will 
continue to 

return 
excess cash 

to 
shareholders

Coloplast cash distribution to investors

* Pay-out ratio for 2013/14 and 2014/15 is before special items related to Mesh litigation



In sum, Coloplast offers...
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...continued value creation

...stable cash returns

...attractive risk profile
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